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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

DETAILS

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SAIBABA HIGH SCHOOL

SAIBABA NAGAR, AKKAYAPALLI, KADAPA, Y.S.R.,
ANDHRA PRADESH - 516003

Mr. MANCHA SUBBARAYUDU
MA B ED
sbhschool1991@gmail.com

7207509359

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./JUT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-
4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/2e8637b1-
ceb5-4ad4-92d0-ff4985628ed7/SOCIETY.pdf?
ver=1749529077901

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-
4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/42da029e-
1325-475b-afbf-a3a2f7cf8602/RECOGNITION.pdf?
ver=1749533027666

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-
4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/b28d9d1e-
5119-4624-84bc-
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f8cd9c1f7847/BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf?
ver=1749533

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/3ebf30ab-
6¢cb8-4f1b-a602-
18dfbaab7334/FIRE%20CERTIFICATE.pdf?
ver=174953

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED | hyps://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR

4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/1ab5529b-

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF caa7-4102-8433-

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

53ba40882cd4/SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf?
ver=1749

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT

UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-
acc79e64cb99/downloads/9572e1e7-5184-4779-8fed-
ce3e1e19da2b/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf?ver=174953302

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-
acc79e64cb99/downloads/2d1fb333-a1a2-4a02-b7c8-
6830dceb7370/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER.pdf?ver=17495

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-
acc79e64cb99/downloads/b7a7d4b2-0cc3-44cf-93d5-
€4d8162fb89¢c/SCHOOL%20MANAGING%20COMMITTE.pdf?

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-
acc79e64cb99/downloads/9048357b-bbe2-4768-a065-
720b1060118e/PTA.pdf?ver=1749533027665
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

Mr. MANCHA SUBBARAYUDU

67

20

32

10

1:20

Yes

Yes

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS

PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XIl|

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS

PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DETAILS

9348

55 & 48
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 60
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

PENDLIKATLA MARY JOSEPH

RANI

DUDEKULA SYEDA BHANU

B USHA RANI

SHAIK VASEEM

POTTIPOGU WILSON

M VENKATA LAKSHUMMA

P VICTORIYA RANI

GONTIMUKKALA SHIREESHA

GANGANAPALLI MABOONI

SYED FAROOQ BASHA

MITTA VENKATAGARI SREE

DEVI

VEMPALLI DILSHAD BEGUM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

28-Secondary Grade
Teacher/TGT

19-School Asst./PGT/JL ( Hindi )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate
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{18

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

SHAIK MAHABOOB SAHEB

CH SUDHAKARA RAJU

ARLA ARUNA

GAGGUTURI LALITHA

PANJAGALA NAGARATHNA

M NAGALAKSHMI PRASANNA

KAKANI RAMANAIAH

KONDAMURI SUMAN

SHAIK FAMIDA BEGUM

N SIDDAREDDY

SHAIK MASTAN VALLI

BATHULA RAJ KUMAR

MIDDE ESWARAIAH

MUNAGAPATI PADMAVATHY

SHAIK KHADER MOHIDDIN

A UMASRI

DOGIPARTHI SUNEETHA

ARUNA GORANTLA

SHAIK RIZVANA PARVEEN

LAKKIREDDY PALLI GANGAIAH

KOLE UMA DEVI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

13-School Asst./PGT / JL (
Mathematics )

42-Other Teachers

17-School Asst./PGT / JL (
English )

42-Other Teachers

17-School Asst./PGT / JL (
English )

38-Physical Education
Teacher(PET)

13-School Asst./PGT / JL (
Mathematics )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

42-Other Teachers

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

15-School Asst./PGT (
Bio.Science )

41-Art/Drawing Teacher

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

13-School Asst./PGT / JL (
Mathematics )

42-Other Teachers
42-Other Teachers

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

42-Other Teachers

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

KARU SAKUNTHALA

APPISETTY RAVISANKAR

VATTI VARALAKSHMI

SUDA SUDHARANI

SIDDANABOYINA SAMPATH
KUMAR

BOJJA BALA KONDAIAH

CHITTEM LAKSHMI DEVI

GALIPOTHU ELIJABETH RANI

NIMMAKAYALA

VENKATESWARI

LEELAVATHI K

PAGADALA ANUSHA

LAKKIREDDY ALIVELAMMA

REKAM VASUNDHARAMMA

SYED MAHABOOB CHAND

NANDALURI PADMAVATHI

SHAIK AMJAD ALLI

MITTA VENKATAGARI

RAMACHANDRA REDDY

SHAIK SIRAJ BASHA

HARDAGIRI VENKATA SURESH

KOTLURU SATYAVATHI

GURIJALA SUREKHA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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42-Other Teachers

13-School Asst./PGT / JL (
Mathematics )

42-Other Teachers
19-School Asst./PGT/JL ( Hindi )

41-Art/Drawing Teacher

42-Other Teachers
19-School Asst./PGT/JL ( Hindi )

17-School Asst./PGT / JL (
English )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

17-School Asst./PGT / JL (
English )

13-School Asst./PGT / JL (
Mathematics )

42-Other Teachers

15-School Asst./PGT (
Bio.Science )

17-School Asst./PGT / JL (
English )

42-Other Teachers

14-School Asst./PGT (
Phy.Science )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

19-School Asst./PGT/JL ( Hindi )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

17-School Asst./PGT / JL (
English )

15-School Asst./PGT (
Bio.Science )

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate
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55

56

Sl

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KASTURI PREM SWARUP

SB PRABHAVATHI

TIRUMALASETTY RAVITHEJA

MULLA MAHAMMAD RAFI

LINGA REDDY NARAYANA
REDDY

KARNATI VIJAYA LAKSHMI

KESU RADIKA

BUSI REDDY SREENIVASULU
REDDY

NAGADASARI ANITHA
FLAWRANCE

KURAKULA ARCHANA

GADDAM RAJASEKHAR

REDDY

VALLAPU REDDY RAJAMMA

MANCHA SUBBARAYUDU
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41-Art/Drawing Teacher

17-School Asst./PGT / JL (
English )

13-School Asst./PGT / JL (
Mathematics )

19-School Asst./PGT/JL ( Hindi )

18-School Asst./PGT /JL ( Telugu
)

42-Other Teachers
41-Art/Drawing Teacher

14-School Asst./PGT (
Phy.Science )

14-School Asst./PGT (
Phy.Science )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

16-School Asst./PGT ( Social
Studies )

18-School Asst./PGT /JL ( Telugu
)

15-School Asst./PGT (
Bio.Science )

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

4-Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate

5-Post Graduate
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