APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SAIBABA HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SAIBABA NAGAR, AKKAYAPALLI, KADAPA, Y.S.R., ANDHRA PRADESH - 516003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. MANCHA SUBBARAYUDU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sbhschool1991@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7207509359

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/2e8637b1-ceb5-4ad4-92d0-ff4985628ed7/SOCIETY.pdf?ver=1749529077901
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/42da029e-1325-475b-afbf-a3a2f7cf8602/RECOGNITION.pdf?ver=1749533027666
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/b28d9d1e-5119-4624-84bc-

0/10/23, 1	1.10 Alvi	disclusure Details SAINAS 0.0
		f8cd9c1f7847/BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf? ver=1749533
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/3ebf30ab-6cb8-4f1b-a602-18dfbaab7334/FIRE%20CERTIFICATE.pdf?ver=174953
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/1ab5529b-caa7-4102-8433-53ba40882cd4/SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf?ver=1749
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/9572e1e7-5184-4779-8fed-ce3e1e19da2b/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf?ver=174953302
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/2d1fb333-a1a2-4a02-b7c8-6830dceb7370/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER.pdf?ver=17495
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/b7a7d4b2-0cc3-44cf-93d5-e4d8162fb89c/SCHOOL%20MANAGING%20COMMITTE.pdf?
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/d9a55f0b-4128-4850-b8c3-acc79e64cb99/downloads/9048357b-bbe2-4768-a065-720b1060118e/PTA.pdf?ver=1749533027665

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. MANCHA SUBBARAYUDU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	67
	PGT	20
	TGT	32
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Yes
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Yes

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9348
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 48

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PENDLIKATLA MARY JOSEPH RANI	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	4-Graduate
2	DUDEKULA SYEDA BHANU	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	4-Graduate
3	B USHA RANI	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	4-Graduate
4	SHAIK VASEEM	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	4-Graduate
5	POTTIPOGU WILSON	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	4-Graduate
6	M VENKATA LAKSHUMMA	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	5-Post Graduate
7	P VICTORIYA RANI	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	4-Graduate
8	GONTIMUKKALA SHIREESHA	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	5-Post Graduate
9	GANGANAPALLI MABOONI	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	5-Post Graduate
10	SYED FAROOQ BASHA	28-Secondary Grade Teacher/TGT	5-Post Graduate
11	MITTA VENKATAGARI SREE DEVI	19-School Asst./PGT/JL (Hindi)	4-Graduate
12	VEMPALLI DILSHAD BEGUM	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
13	SHAIK MAHABOOB SAHEB	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	5-Post Graduate
14	CH SUDHAKARA RAJU	13-School Asst./PGT / JL (Mathematics)	5-Post Graduate
15	ARLA ARUNA	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
16	GAGGUTURI LALITHA	17-School Asst./PGT / JL (English)	4-Graduate
17	PANJAGALA NAGARATHNA	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
18	M NAGALAKSHMI PRASANNA	17-School Asst./PGT / JL (English)	5-Post Graduate
19	KAKANI RAMANAIAH	38-Physical Education Teacher(PET)	4-Graduate
20	KONDAMURI SUMAN	13-School Asst./PGT / JL (Mathematics)	5-Post Graduate
21	SHAIK FAMIDA BEGUM	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	5-Post Graduate
22	N SIDDAREDDY	42-Other Teachers	5-Post Graduate
23	SHAIK MASTAN VALLI	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate
24	BATHULA RAJ KUMAR	15-School Asst./PGT (Bio.Science)	5-Post Graduate
25	MIDDE ESWARAIAH	41-Art/Drawing Teacher	4-Graduate
26	MUNAGAPATI PADMAVATHY	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate
27	SHAIK KHADER MOHIDDIN	13-School Asst./PGT / JL (Mathematics)	5-Post Graduate
28	A UMASRI	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
29	DOGIPARTHI SUNEETHA	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
30	ARUNA GORANTLA	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	5-Post Graduate
31	SHAIK RIZVANA PARVEEN	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
32	LAKKIREDDY PALLI GANGAIAH	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate
33	KOLE UMA DEVI	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate

34	KARU SAKUNTHALA	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
35	APPISETTY RAVISANKAR	13-School Asst./PGT / JL (Mathematics)	4-Graduate
36	VATTI VARALAKSHMI	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
37	SUDA SUDHARANI	19-School Asst./PGT/JL (Hindi)	5-Post Graduate
38	SIDDANABOYINA SAMPATH KUMAR	41-Art/Drawing Teacher	4-Graduate
39	BOJJA BALA KONDAIAH	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
40	CHITTEM LAKSHMI DEVI	19-School Asst./PGT/JL (Hindi)	4-Graduate
41	GALIPOTHU ELIJABETH RANI	17-School Asst./PGT / JL (English)	5-Post Graduate
42	NIMMAKAYALA VENKATESWARI	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate
43	LEELAVATHI K	17-School Asst./PGT / JL (English)	4-Graduate
44	PAGADALA ANUSHA	13-School Asst./PGT / JL (Mathematics)	5-Post Graduate
45	LAKKIREDDY ALIVELAMMA	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
46	REKAM VASUNDHARAMMA	15-School Asst./PGT (Bio.Science)	4-Graduate
47	SYED MAHABOOB CHAND	17-School Asst./PGT / JL (English)	4-Graduate
48	NANDALURI PADMAVATHI	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
49	SHAIK AMJAD ALI	14-School Asst./PGT (Phy.Science)	4-Graduate
50	MITTA VENKATAGARI RAMACHANDRA REDDY	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	5-Post Graduate
51	SHAIK SIRAJ BASHA	19-School Asst./PGT/JL (Hindi)	4-Graduate
52	HARDAGIRI VENKATA SURESH	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate
53	KOTLURU SATYAVATHI	17-School Asst./PGT / JL (English)	4-Graduate
54	GURIJALA SUREKHA	15-School Asst./PGT (Bio.Science)	4-Graduate

,			
55	KASTURI PREM SWARUP	41-Art/Drawing Teacher	4-Graduate
56	SB PRABHAVATHI	17-School Asst./PGT / JL (English)	5-Post Graduate
57	TIRUMALASETTY RAVITHEJA	13-School Asst./PGT / JL (Mathematics)	5-Post Graduate
58	MULLA MAHAMMAD RAFI	19-School Asst./PGT/JL (Hindi)	4-Graduate
59	LINGA REDDY NARAYANA REDDY	18-School Asst./PGT /JL (Telugu)	5-Post Graduate
60	KARNATI VIJAYA LAKSHMI	42-Other Teachers	4-Graduate
61	KESU RADIKA	41-Art/Drawing Teacher	4-Graduate
62	BUSI REDDY SREENIVASULU REDDY	14-School Asst./PGT (Phy.Science)	5-Post Graduate
63	NAGADASARI ANITHA FLAWRANCE	14-School Asst./PGT (Phy.Science)	5-Post Graduate
64	KURAKULA ARCHANA	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	4-Graduate
65	GADDAM RAJASEKHAR REDDY	16-School Asst./PGT (Social Studies)	5-Post Graduate
66	VALLAPU REDDY RAJAMMA	18-School Asst./PGT /JL (Telugu)	5-Post Graduate
67	MANCHA SUBBARAYUDU	15-School Asst./PGT (Bio.Science)	5-Post Graduate